

No. 06-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DOW CORNING CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS,
MERRILL LYNCH, PIERCE, FENNER & SMITH,
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., BANK OF NEW YORK,
JP MORGAN CHASE, DK ACQUISITION PARTNERS, L.P., HALCYON
MANAGEMENT CO. LLP, HALCYON OFFSHORE MANAGEMENT CO.,
LLC, ANGELO, GORDON & CO., DAVIDSON KEMPNER
INTERNATIONAL ADVISORS, M.H. DAVIDSON CO., INC.,
APPALOOSA MANAGEMENT, LLC, FRANKLIN MUTUAL ADVISORS,
LLC, BEAR STEARNS & CO., INC., BEAR STEARNS GOVERNMENT
SECURITIES, INC., BEAR STEARNS INVESTMENT PRODUCTS, INC.,
CUSTODIAL TRUST CO., NEWSTART FACTORS, INC., FARALLON
CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P., FARALLON CAPITAL INSTITUTIONAL
PARTNERS, L.P., FARALLON CAPITAL INSTITUTIONAL PARTNERS
II, L.P., FARALLON CAPITAL INSTITUTIONAL PARTNERS III, L.P.,
FARALLON CAPITAL OFFSHORE INVESTORS, INC., FARALLON
CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, JP MORGAN CHASE BANK,
CONSOLIDATED PRESS INTERNATIONAL, THE COMMON FUND,
TINICUM PARTNERS LP, CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON
MANAGEMENT CORP., AMROC INVESTMENTS, INC.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Sixth Circuit**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

DAVID M. BERNICK, P.C.
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
200 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, IL 60606

November 21, 2006

CHRISTOPHER LANDAU
Counsel of Record
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
655 Fifteenth St., N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
INTRODUCTION.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	2
JURISDICTION.....	2
PERTINENT STATUTORY PROVISION.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	8
I. The Sixth Circuit Erred, And Undermined The Bedrock Principle Of Finality In Bankruptcy Cases In Conflict With Other Circuits, By Holding That A Bankruptcy Court May Not Interpret A Confirmed Plan In A Way That Would Violate The Bankruptcy Code.	8
II. The Sixth Circuit Erred, And Deepened A Circuit Conflict That This Court Already Has Agreed To Review, By Holding That A Party To A Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Proceeding May Recover Contractual Attorneys' Fees For Litigating Matters Of Federal Bankruptcy Law.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Adair v. Sherman</i> , 230 F.3d 890 (7th Cir. 2000)	8, 12
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997).....	13
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Edwards</i> , 514 U.S. 300 (1995).....	12
<i>Clark v. Martinez</i> , 543 U.S. 371 (2005).....	13
<i>Federated Dep't Stores, Inc. v. Moitie</i> , 452 U.S. 394 (1981).....	13
<i>In re Baroff</i> , 105 F.3d 439 (9th Cir. 1997)	1, 8, 15
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.</i> , 103 F.3d 129, 1996 WL 668567 (6th Cir. 1996)....	14
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.</i> , 113 F.3d 565 (6th Cir. 1997)	14
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.</i> , 142 F.3d 433, 1998 WL 180596 (6th Cir. 1998)....	14
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.</i> , 244 B.R. 678 (Bankr. E.D. Mich. 1999)	4, 5
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.</i> , 280 F.3d 648 (6th Cir. 2002)	14
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.</i> , 419 F.3d 543 (6th Cir. 2005)	14
<i>In re Dow Corning Corp.</i> , 86 F.3d 482 (6th Cir. 1996)	14

<i>In re Fobian</i> , 951 F.2d 1149 (9th Cir. 1991)	1, 8
<i>In re Gregory</i> , 705 F.2d 1118 (9th Cir. 1983)	11, 13
<i>In re Harvey</i> , 213 F.3d 318 (7th Cir. 2000)	10
<i>In re Haynes</i> , 107 B.R. 83 (Bankr. E.D. Va. 1989)	10
<i>In re Pardee</i> , 193 F.3d 1083 (9th Cir. 1999)	11, 13
<i>In re Szostek</i> , 886 F.2d 1405 (3d Cir. 1989)	13
<i>In re Varat Enters., Inc.</i> , 81 F.3d 1310 (4th Cir. 1996)	1, 8, 12
<i>Renfrow v. Draper</i> , 232 F.3d 688 (9th Cir. 2000)	1, 6, 8, 15
<i>Republic Supply Co. v. Shoaf</i> , 815 F.2d 1046 (5th Cir. 1987)	1, 8, 10, 11
<i>Stoll v. Gottlieb</i> , 305 U.S. 165 (1938)	12
<i>Stratosphere Litig. L.L.C. v. Grand Casinos, Inc.</i> , 298 F.3d 1137 (9th Cir. 2002)	1, 8, 11
<i>Thrifty Oil Co. v. Bank of Am. Nat'l Trust & Sav. Ass'n</i> , 322 F.3d 1039 (9th Cir. 2003)	1, 8, 15
<i>Travelers Cas. & Sur. Co. v. PG&E Co.</i> , 167 Fed. Appx. 593 (9th Cir. 2006) (unpublished), <i>cert. granted</i> , __ S. Ct. __, 2006 WL 1520766, 75 U.S.L.W. 3020 (U.S. Oct. 6, 2006) (No. 05-1429)	2, 15, 16
Statutes and Rules	
11 U.S.C. § 1129	7

11 U.S.C. § 1129(b)	3, 9, 13
11 U.S.C. § 1141(a)	2, 8
11 U.S.C. § 502(b)	5
11 U.S.C. § 506(b)	5
11 U.S.C. § 524	11
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	2
28 U.S.C. § 1961	3
Other Authorities	
<i>Collier on Bankruptcy</i> (15th ed. rev. 2006)	8
